

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS™ NAMES CRYSTAL ADAIR AS VICE PRESIDENT OF LOAN FULFILLMENT

BELLEVUE, Wash. – Sep. 15, 2021 – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., today announced the addition of Crystal Adair as its new vice president of loan fulfillment. Adair will oversee several key departments and workflows in processing, underwriting, funding and post-closing, as well as the management of technology initiatives that support goals for automation and efficiency.

Adair joins Evergreen Home Loans with more than 20 years of experience in the mortgage lending space from companies such as Freedom Mortgage, Bank of America and Countrywide. Over the past five years, Adair served as vice president of operations for joint ventures at Loan Depot.

"The addition of Crystal to our management team supports Evergreen's aggressive companywide growth goals into 2022 and beyond," said Tamra Rieger, chief operating officer for Evergreen Home Loans. "With her support and experience in managing high performance operations teams, we will continue to enhance both the internal and external customer experience."

"Evergreen Home Loans offers strong customer engagement components that allow loan officers and real estate agents alike to work in a collaborative environment that supports every participant in the home loan process," said Adair. "I look forward to contributing to its operations and leadership by continuing to identify ways to amplify existing programs and work toward company goals."

To learn more about Evergreen Home Loans, visit www.evergreenhomeloans.com.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Evergreen Home Loans has offices in six western states: Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Montana, Texas and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local communities with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and

Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo or Nikki Arnone, The Fearey Group for Evergreen Home Loans, evergreen@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543.